
GVW Fees 
 

Months  
Elected Weight  12  6 *  3 * 

24,000  $ 491  $ 245  $123 
 26,000 558 279 139 
 28,000 558 279 139 
 32,000 649 324 162 

36,000 744 372 186 
 42,000 874 437 218 

48,000 1,005 502 251 
 54,000 1,135 567 284 
 

60,000 1,268 634 317 

66,000 1,398 699 349  
72,000 1,529 764 382  
80,000 1,660 830 415 

 90,000 1,793 896 448 
 

100,000 2,002 1,001 500 

115,000 2,223 1,111 556 

130,000 2,448 1,224 612  
145,000 2,670 1,335 667  

 160,000 2,894 1,447 723 
 Over 160,000 3,117 1,558 779 

Must expire on Expires six months Expires three months 
 02-28 from date issued from date issued  

FEE CODES 005 and 006 

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 

‒ Regular Rate ‒ 

-- Trucks over 8,000 lbs. used 
commercially 

-- Road tractors and truck tractors 
used commercially 

-- Trucks 8,000 lbs. or less towing a 
trailer or any other combination of 
vehicles for commercial purposes. 

(This does not include pickups  
   and vans under 8,001 lbs.) 

 

* There is an added $10 
service fee for 6-month 
and 3-month plates. 

 
     

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Elected Weight 
Months 

12  6 *  3 * 
24,000  $401  $ 204  $106 

26,000 454 231 119 

28,000 454 231 119 

32,000 527 267 138 

36,000 603 305 157 

42,000 707 357 183 

48,000 812 410 209 

54,000 916 462 235 

60,000 1,022 515 261 

66,000 1,126 567 287 

72,000 1,231 619 314 

80,000 1,336 672 340 

90,000 1,442 725 366 

100,000 1,610 809 408 

115,000 1,786 897 452 

130,000 1,966 987 497 

145,000 2,144 1,076 542 

160,000 2,323 1,165 587 

Over 160,000 2,502 1,255 631 

Must expire  
02-28 

on Expires six 
from date 

months 
issued 

Expires 
from 

three months 
date issued 

FEE CODES L05 and L06 

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 

‒ Special 80% Rate ‒ 

Trucks, road tractors, or truck 
tractors over 8,000 lbs. used 
exclusively as moving vans 
(household effects) or used in 
operating a carnival. 
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